
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012380-2021 

Contract

Online Hydrogen Quality Sensor

National Physical Laboratory

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012380
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029a92  
Published 2 June 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Physical Laboratory

Hampton Road

Teddington

TW11 0LW

Email

simon.coller@npl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2089436485

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012380-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012380-2021
mailto:simon.coller@npl.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.npl.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

UK National Measurement Institute

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Online Hydrogen Quality Sensor

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NPL has awarded a contract for prototyping and consultancy as part of a project to
develop an online hydrogen quality sensor.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.npl.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £374,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

Teddington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NPL wishes to develop an online hydrogen quality sensor. It has awarded a contract to
Horiba UK Ltd which will design and manufacture prototype systems, support field trials
and work with NPL to develop an exploitation plan and identify a route to market.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004897

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Online Hydrogen Quality Sensor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Horiba UK Ltd

Kyoto Close, Moulton Park Industrial Estate

/Notice/004897-2021


Page 5 to 6

Northampton

NN3 6FL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

02242542

Internet address

www.horiba.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £374,000

http://www.horiba.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NPL Management Ltd

Hampton Road

TEDDINGTON

TW11 0LW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T06:42:53+0000
	TCPDF




